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Alfredo Aguirre, LCSW 
Director, San Diego County Behavioral Health  
Camino Del Rio South  
San Diego, CA 92108 
Ph: 619‐563‐2766 
E‐mail: alfredo.aguirre@sdcounty.ca.gov 
 
Alyce Belford, PhD, RAS 
Vice President 
Mental Health Systems 
9465 Farnham Street, San Diego, CA 92123 
Ph: 858‐ 437‐7166 
E‐mail:  abelford@mhsinc.org 
 
Dana Brown 
Collaborative Community Organizer, Consultant   
Co‐Founder, Youth Voice 
4305 University Avenue, Suite 630 
San Diego, CA  92105 
Ph:  858‐472‐2321 
Email: YouthVoiceCityHeights@gmail.com 
E‐mail:  DanaBrownForYouth@gmail.com 
Facebook Page:  Facebook.com/YouthVoiceSD 
 
Marilee Burgeson, MA, CCC‐DIR/SLP 
Language Speech and Hearing Consultant 
Marilee Burgeson Speech Therapy 
440 Coronado Hills Dr. 
San Marcos, CA 92069 
Ph: 760‐703‐5020 
E‐mail:  Marilee.burgeson@gmail.com 
 
Barbie Caldwell 
Fred Finch Youth Center 
PO Box 3063 
Escondido, CA  92033 
Lemon Grove, CA  91945 
Ph:  760‐716‐4842  
E‐mail:  BarbieCaldwell@att.net 
 
The Honorable Carolyn Caietti 
Presiding Judge, Juvenile Court 
San Diego Superior Court 
2851 Meadow Lark Drive 
San Diego, CA 92123 
Ph: 858‐634‐1621 
 
 

Lisa Conradi, PhD 
Director of Clinical Operations 
Chadwick Center for Children and Families 
Rady Children’s Hospital  
3020 Children’s Way, MC5016 
San Diego, CA 92123‐4223 
Ph: 858‐576‐1700 x 6008 
Email:  lconradi@rchsd.org 
 
Lily Cosico‐Berge, PsyD 
Mentor, Clinical Psychologist 
Board Certified Registered Art Therapist 
Registered Play Therapist 
I‐F ECMH Reflective Practice Facilitator Mentor 
Director of Program Support/CACU 
Head Start/Early Head Start 
Neighborhood House Association 
5660 Copley Drive, San Diego, CA  92111 
858/715‐2642 x.188 
E‐mail: lcosicoberge@neighborhoodhouse.org 
Web:  www.neighborhoodhouse.org 
 
Josh Feder, MD 
The Early Years 
Child and Family Psychiatrist 
415 N Hwy 101 # E 
Solana Beach, CA 92075 
Ph: 858‐509‐0523 
E‐mail: jdfeder@mac.com 
Web: joshuafedermd.com 
 
Kim Flowers, LCSW, IF‐ECMH RPF‐II 
Clinician Specialist 
American Academy of Pediatrics, CA Chapter 3 
3160 Camino Del Rio South, Suite 115 
San Diego, CA  92108 
Ph: 619‐961‐2373 
E‐mail:  kflowers@aapca3.org 
 
Clarence Vince Flowers 
Court Appointed Special Advocate (CASA) 
Voices for Children 
9370 Chesapeake Drive, Suite 210 
San Diego, CA 92123 
Ph: 760‐593‐7820 
E‐mail: casa4youth@gmail.com 
 
 



2015	Distinguished	Speakers 
 

09-09-15 
Subject to Change 

Ali Freedman, PsyD 
Regional Vice President 
Fred Finch Youth Center 
3434 Grove Street 
Lemon Grove, CA  91945 
Ph:  619‐281‐3706 x 3202 
E‐mail:  alifreedman@fredfinch.org 
Web:  www.FredFinch.org 
 
Cailin Freeman 
Vice President of Programs 
Voices for Children 
2851 Meadow Lark Drive 
San Diego, CA 92123 
Ph: 858‐598‐2221 
Email: CailinF@speakupnow.org 
Web:  www.speakupnow.org 
 
Susan Gibb 
Foster Parent, Trainer, Mentor 
Options for Recovery 
209 Village Run West 
Encinitas, CA 
Ph:  760‐420‐2704 
E‐mail: thesusangibb@gmail.com 
 
Pradeep Gidwani, MD, MPH 
Director of Projects  
American Academy of Pediatrics 
California, Chapter 3 
3160 Camino Del Rio South, Suite 115 
San Diego, CA 
Ph: 619‐886‐6562 
E‐mail: pgidwani@aapca3.org 
Web:  www.aapca3.org 
 
Chandra Gosh Ippen, PhD 
Child Trauma Research Program 
University of California, San Francisco 
1001 Potrero Avenue 
Bldg. 20 Suite 2100  
San Francisco, CA 94110 
Phone: 415‐206‐5312 
Email: chandra.ghosh@ucsf.edu 
 
 
 
 

Laurie J. Hall, LCSW 
Bilingual, EMDR Therapist 
3990 Old Town Ave., Suite A208 
San Diego, 92110 
(619) 297‐0025 
Email:  lauriejhall.lcsw@gmail.com 
 
Dawn Herring, MS, LMFT 
Community Counseling Center, Marine and Family 
Programs  
Camp Pendleton, CA 92055 
Ph: 760‐725‐8268 
E‐mail:  herringdawns@yahoo.com 
 
Godwin Higa 
Principal, Cherokee Point Elementary School 
3735 38th Street 
San Diego, CA 92105 
Ph: (619) 851‐4119 
E‐mail:  ghiga@sandi.net  
 
The Honorable Carol Isackson 
Presiding Judge, Juvenile Court 
San Diego Superior Court 
2851 Meadow Lark Drive 
San Diego, CA 92123 
 
Sasha Jay 
Assistant Program Manager 
Voices for Children 
2851 Meadow Lark Drive 
San Diego, CA 92123 
Ph:  858‐ 598‐2250 
E‐mail: sashaj@speakupnow.org 
 
Chief Mack Jenkins 
San Diego County Department of Probation 
9444 Balboa Ave., Suite 500 
San Diego, CA 92123 
Ph:  858‐514‐3148  
E‐mail: Mack.Jenkins@sdcounty.ca.gov 
 
Terra Jones 
Former Foster Parent 
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Mark Katz, PhD 
Clinical and Consulting Psychologist 
Director, Learning Development Services 
3754 Clairemont Drive 
San Diego, CA  92117 
Ph:  858‐581‐5050 
E‐Mail: learndev@aol.com 
Web:  www.learningdevelopmentservices.com 
 
Nicole Kent, PhD, LMFT 
San Diego State University 
San Diego, CA 
E‐mail:  Nicole_MFT@yahoo.com 
Ph:  760‐717‐3293 
 
Lisa Grimes Linder, PhD 
Assistant Professor 
Department of Child and Family Development 
San Diego State University 
E‐mail: llinder@mail.sdsu.edu 
 
Meghan Lukasik, PhD  
Co‐Clinical Director/Psychologist 
Coordinator, KidSTART and Developmental 
Evaluation Clinic, Rady Children’s Hospital  
8010 Frost St 
San Diego, CA 92123  
Ph: 858‐966‐1700 x 7286 
E‐mail:  mlukasik@rchsd.org 
 
Rosa Ana Lozada, LCSW 
Chief Executive Officer 
Harmonium 
9245 Activity Road, Suite 200 
San Diego, CA  92126 
Ph: 858‐684‐3080 
E‐mail:  rlozada@harmoniumsd.org 
 
Nick Macchione, MS, MPH, FACHE 
Director, County of San Diego Health and Human 
Services Agency (HHSA) 
1600 Pacific Highway 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Ph: 619‐515‐6545 
 
 
 
 

Gretchen Mallios, LCSW, RYT 
Private Practice 
3551 Front Street, San Diego, CA  92103 
(619) 781‐2156 
E‐mail:  gmallios@gmail.com 
Web: www.gretchenmallios.com 
 
Deborah Nielsen, LMFT 
EMDRIA Approved Consultant 
767 Academy Dr. 
Solana Beach, CA 92075 
Ph:  760‐203‐6322 
Email:  debjnmft@yahoo.com 
 
Ruth P. Newton, PhD 
Founder & Director 
Newton Center for Affect Regulation (NCAR) 
3252 Holiday Court, Suite 109 
La Jolla, CA 92037 
858 458‐0534 
E‐mail: ruthnewton@newtoncenter.net 
Web:  www.newtoncenter.net 
 
Brooke M. Olson, OTR/L 
Occupational Therapist 
Rady Children’s Hospital San Diego  
3665 Kearney Villa Rd, Suite 401 
San Diego, CA 92123 
Ph: 858‐955‐5990 
E‐mail: bolson@rchsd.org 
 
Bruce Perry, MD, PhD 
Senior Fellow of the ChildTrauma Academy 
The ChildTrauma Academy 
5161 San Felipe, Suite 320 
Houston, TX  77056 
Ph: 866‐943‐9779 
E‐mail: etperry@childtrauma.org 
Web: www.ChildTrauma.org 
 
Amber Ryerson, MEd 
The Research Institute at Western Oregon 
University 
345‐ N. Monmouth Ave. 
Monmouth, OR   
Ph:  503‐838‐9205 
E‐mail:  ryersona@wou.edu 
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Angela Rowe, LCSW, CADC 
Senior Operations Director 
Vista Hill Parent Care and Incredible Families 
4990 Williams Ave. 
La Mesa, CA 91942 
Ph: 619‐668‐4205 
E‐Mail: arowe@vistahill.org 
 
Jeffrey Rowe, MD 
Child and Adolescent Psychiatrist 
Clinical Associate Professor, UCSD Dept of 
Psychiatry 
Co‐Chair, ECMH Planning Committee 
3754 Clairemont Drive 
San Diego, CA 92117 
Ph: 619‐276‐6912 x 108 
E‐mail: jkrowe@rchsd.org 
 
Vincentia Schroeter, PhD, LMFT, CBT 
Psychotherapist, Private Practice 
327 S Ivy Street 
Escondido, CA  92025 
Ph: 858‐259‐2480 
Email: VincentiaSchroeter@gmail.com 
Web:  www.VincentiaSchroeterPhD.com 
 
Dean Sidelinger, MD, MSEd, FAAP 
Child Health Medical Officer 
County of San Diego HHSA 
1600 Pacific Hwy, Rm 206 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Ph:  619‐515‐6923 
E‐mail:  Dean.Sidelinger@sdcounty.ca.gov 
Web:  www.sdcounty.ca.gov/hhsa 
 
Daniel B. Singley, PhD, ABPP 
Director 
Center for Men’s Excellence 
5755 Oberlin Drive, Suite #301 
San Diego, CA  92121 
Ph: 858‐344‐4698 
E‐mail: singley@menexel.com 
Web:  www.menexcel.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Heidi Stern‐Ellis, LCSW 
Clinical Improvement Coordinator 
Chadwick Center for Children and Families 
Rady Children’s Hospital – San Diego 
3020 Children’s Way, MC 5016 
San Diego, CA  92123 
Ph: 619‐576‐1700  x 6582 
E‐mail: hstern‐Ellis@rchsd.org 
Web: www.ChadwickCenter.org 
  
Deb Stolz  
Foster Adoptive Parent/Parent Trainer 
4304 Ebersole Dr. 
San Diego CA 
Ph: 619‐247‐9693 
E‐mail:  debstolz@cox.net 
 
Geoff Twitchell, PhD 
Director of Treatment and Clinical Services 
San Diego County Probation Department 
944 Balboa Ave, Suite 500 
San Diego, CA 92123 
(619) 514‐3175 
E‐mail:  Geoff.Twitchell@sdcounty.ca.gov 
 
Denise VonRotz, LMFT, RPT 
Private Practice 
8080 La Mesa Blvd, Suite 205 
La Mesa, CA  91942 
Ph.: 619‐701‐6333 
E‐mail:  dvonrotz@msn.com 
 
Christopher Walsh, LMFT 
Clinical Consultant 
 
Pam Wright, LCSW 
Clinical Director 
South Bay Community Services 
430 F Street 
Chula Vista, CA 91910 
E‐mail: pwright@csbcs.org 


